GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.3616
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2015

Launch of CBCS
3616. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to introduce the Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in the Central University apart from Delhi University;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@ Yes, Madam. All the Central Universities are implementing Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) in all Postgraduate Programmes from the academic session 2015-
2016.

(b) University Grants Commission (UGC) has brought out the Guidelines on adoption of Choice Based Credit System with a view to bringing in the desired uniformity in grading system and method for computing the cumulative grade point average (CGPA) based on the performance of students in the examinations and to ensure seamless mobility of students across the higher education institutions across the country as well as abroad.

(c) Does not arise.
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